**TG-240173** 

## Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal 4201 Olympic Hwy Aberdeen, WA 98520

Received Records Management Mar 19, 2024

March 19, 2024

Mr. Jeff Killip Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Fuel Surcharge Submittal, for Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. G-98 dba. Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal. Corrected LSN. Please do not re-docket TG-240173

Dear Ms. Killip:

Attached please find the correct LSN for the Fuel Surcharge Supplement Number 2 for Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc dba Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal in TG-240173.

Please do not re-docket TG-240173.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (360) 448-6954 or via email at Brian.Vandenburg@WasteConnections.com.

Sincerely,

Brian Vandenburg

Brian Vandenburg Pricing Analyst